CH \$140.00 200

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM359531

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Thomas G. Faria Corporation		12/17/2014	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Faria Beede Instruments, Inc.	
Street Address:	385 Norwich-New London Turnpike	
City:	Uncasville	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06382	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2009400	FARIA
Registration Number:	2009401	FARIA
Registration Number:	3423584	NEXSYSLINK
Serial Number:	76695299	FARIA WATCH DOG
Serial Number:	86397702	FARIA BEEDE INSTRUMENTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6177422355

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-742-4200
Email: trademark@riw.com
Correspondent Name: Michael J. Ruberto

Address Line 1: Ruberto, Israel & Weiner, P.C. Address Line 2: 255 State Street, 7th Floor

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09729-82
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle M. Quinn
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle M. Quinn/
DATE SIGNED:	10/22/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005649 FRAME: 0986

Total Attachments: 1

source=CT name change Certificate (00449975xA4627)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005649 FRAME: 0987

I, the Connecticut Secretary of the State, and keeper of the seal thereof, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that the certificate of incorporation of

FARIA BEEDE INSTRUMENTS, INC.

a domestic STOCK corporation, was filed in this office on October 10, 1962.

A certificate of amendment for THOMAS G. FARIA CORPORATION, changing its name to FARIA BEEDE INSTRUMENTS, INC., was filed on December 17, 2014.

A certificate of dissolution has not been filed, the corporation has filed all annual reports, and so far as indicated by the records of this office such corporation is in existence.

Secretary of the State

Date Issued: September 22, 2015

RECORDED: 10/22/2015

Business ID: 0045689 Standard Certificate Number: 2015288408001

Note: To verify this certificate, visit the web site http://www.concord.sots.ct.gov

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005649 FRAME: 0988